

BID TABULATIONS
PROJECT: 2019-2020 SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS PROJECT
DATE: 15 OCTOBER 2020

BID ITEMS	SUDAS CODE	DESCRIPTIONS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineer's Estimate		Lynch Excavating - West Branch, Iowa		Dennis Spencer Construction, Inc. - Iowa City,		B.G. Brecke, Inc. - Cedar Rapids, Iowa		Maxwell Construction, Inc. - Coralville, Iowa		Carter and Associates - Coralville, Iowa	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1.	2010-108-A-0	CLEARING AND GRUBBING BY UNITS	2.0	UNIT	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$187.50	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$400.00			\$250.00	\$500.00
2.	2010-108-B-0	CLEARING AND GRUBBING BY AREA	0.1	AC	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,980.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$500.00
3.	2010-108-I-0	SUBBASE, MODIFIED	375.0	SY	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$7.15	\$2,681.25	\$30.00	\$11,250.00			\$5.00	\$1,875.00
4.	3010-108-D-0	REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL	5.0	CY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$125.00			\$40.00	\$200.00
5.	4010-108-A-1	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC TRUSS, 8 INCHES	38.0	LF	\$225.00	\$8,550.00	\$582.00	\$22,116.00	\$658.50	\$25,023.00	\$85.00	\$3,230.00			\$345.00	\$13,110.00
6.	4010-108-A-1	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, DIP, 8 INCHES	16.0	LF	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$228.00	\$3,648.00	\$194.50	\$3,112.00	\$198.00	\$3,168.00			\$175.00	\$2,800.00
7.	4010-108-A-1	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC TRUSS, 10 INCHES	8.0	LF	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$906.00	\$7,248.00	\$840.00	\$6,720.00	\$100.00	\$800.00			\$520.00	\$4,160.00
8.	4010-108-A-1	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC TRUSS, 15 INCHES	8.0	LF	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$518.00	\$4,144.00	\$453.00	\$3,624.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00			\$500.00	\$4,000.00
9.	4010-108-H-0	REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER	86.0	LF	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$2.00	\$172.00	\$20.00	\$1,720.00			\$20.00	\$1,720.00
10.	6010-108-A-0	MANHOLE, SW-301, 48 INCH	6.0	EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$15,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00			\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
11.	7010-108-E-0	CURB AND GUTTER, 24 INCHES WIDE, 8 INCHES THICK	16.0	LF	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$62.50	\$1,000.00			\$45.00	\$720.00
12.	7030-108-A-0	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY OR SIDEWALK	102.0	SY	\$20.00	\$2,040.00	\$16.00	\$1,632.00	\$18.00	\$1,836.00	\$20.00	\$2,040.00			\$40.00	\$4,080.00
13.	7030-108-E-0	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4 INCHES	16.0	SY	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$67.50	\$1,080.00			\$85.00	\$1,360.00
14.	7030-108-H-1	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6 INCHES	86.0	SY	\$75.00	\$6,450.00	\$90.00	\$7,740.00	\$80.00	\$6,880.00	\$67.50	\$5,805.00			\$80.00	\$6,880.00
15.	7040-108-A-0	FULL DEPTH PATCH, 8" PCC	63.0	SY	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$113.00	\$7,119.00	\$105.55	\$6,649.65	\$85.00	\$5,355.00			\$160.00	\$10,080.00
16.	7040-108-A-0	FULL DEPTH PATCH, 8" PCC WITH 3" HMA OVERLAY	166.0	SY	\$175.00	\$29,050.00	\$163.00	\$27,058.00	\$167.25	\$27,763.50	\$153.75	\$25,522.50			\$212.00	\$35,192.00
17.	7040-108-B-0	SUBBASE OVER-EXCAVATION	5.0	TON	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$20.50	\$102.50	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00			\$100.00	\$500.00
18.	7040-108-I-0	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	16.0	LF	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$320.00			\$50.00	\$800.00
19.	7049-108-A-0	FULL DEPTH PATCH, BRICK WITH 7" PCC SLAB AND 1" HMA SETTING BED	40.0	SY	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$222.00	\$8,880.00	\$342.50	\$13,700.00	\$385.65	\$15,426.00			\$312.00	\$12,480.00
20.	8030-108-A-0	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00			\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
	9010-108-A-0															
	9010-108-D-0															
21.	9010-108-E-0	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING WITH WATERING AND WARRANTY	2,074.0	SF	\$1.00	\$2,074.00	\$2.90	\$6,014.60	\$2.90	\$6,014.60	\$3.10	\$6,429.40			\$3.00	\$6,222.00
22.	9040-108-G-1	CHECK DAM, ROCK	6.0	TON	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$77.25	\$463.50	\$100.00	\$600.00			\$75.00	\$450.00
23.	9040-108-J-0	RIP RAP, EROSION STONE	39.0	TON	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$54.00	\$2,106.00	\$36.00	\$1,404.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00			\$75.00	\$2,925.00
24.	11,020-108-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$9,521.00	\$9,521.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

BID TOTALS **\$138,000.00** **\$135,943.10** **\$136,978.50** **\$165,645.90** **REJECTED** **\$203,954.00**

The submitted Proposal (Section 0400) was missing Page 2 of 5. No unit prices were provided for Bid Items 1 - 20. Therefore, the proposal was considered nonresponsive and rejected as incomplete.